AGREEMENT #DTPHS5614GPPS20

2014 State Damage Prevention Program Grants Final Report
CFDA Number: 20.720

Award Number: DIPH5614GPPS20

Project Title: Virginia Utility Protection Service State Damage Prevention Grant
Date Submitted: Seprember 4, 2015

Submitted by: Rick Pevarski

Specific Objective(s) of the Agreement

Under this grant agreement, the VA811 will:
e Develop and implement methods for effective communication
e Foster support and partnership with stakeholders
e Reviewing the adequacy of internal performance measures
e Support a Damage Prevention Education Program for industry stakeholders
e Support Public Awareness and Stakeholder Education
e Foster and promote the use of improving technologies

Workscope

Under the terms of this grant agreement, Virginia Utility Protection Service, Inc. will address the
following elements listed in the approved application as stated in 49 U.S.C. §60134 (b).

e Element 1 (Effective Communications): Participation by operators, excavators, and
other stakeholders in the development and implementation of methods for establishing
and maintaining effective communications between stakeholders from receipt of an
excavation notification until successful completion of the excavation, as appropriate.

e FElement 2 (Comprehensive Stakeholder Support): A process for fostering and
ensuring the support and partnership of stakeholders, including excavators, operators,
locators, designers, and local government in all phases of the program.

» Element 3 (Operator Internal Performance Measurement): A process for reviewing
the adequacy of a pipeline operator’s internal performance measures regarding persons
performing locating services and quality assurance programs.

o FElement 4 (Effective Employee Training): Participation by operators, excavators, and
other stakeholders in the development and implementation of effective employee training
programs to ensure that operators, the one-call center, the enforcing agency, and the
excavators have partnered to design and implement training for the employees of
operators, excavators, and locators.

e Element 5 (Public Education): A process for fostering and ensuring active participation
by all stakeholders in public education for damage prevention activities.

e FElement 8 (Technology): A process for fostering and promoting the use, by all
appropriate stakeholders, of improving technologies that may enhance communications,
underground pipeline locating capability, and gathering and analyzing information about
the accuracy and effectiveness of locating programs.
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Accomplishments for the grant period (Item 1 under Agreement Article IX, Section 9.02
Final Report: “A comparison of actual accomplishments to the objectives established for
the period.”)

The grant request was for the purchase of a mobile LED-advertising vehicle. The truck
has multiple high definition video displays, which are viewable from all sides of the
vehicle during an event, computers to automate the messages, a DVD player and an audio
sound system.

The mobile LED-advertising vehicle is a very cost effective means of public awareness
serving as a traveling billboard with large-scale exposure. VA81I intends to share this
vehicle with other stakeholders to expand the\ public awareness outreach.

Since the mid-term report, all phases of the build of the truck build were completed.
Stakeholders have requested the use of the truck at the 2015 Pipeline conference, football
games and Christmas parades. Below you will find pictures of the VA811 Mobile LED-
truck:
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Quantifiable Metrics/Measures of Effectiveness (Item 2 under Article IX, Section 9.02 Final
Report: “Where the output of the project can be quantified, a computation of the cost per
unit of output.”)

Virginia Utility Protection Service, Inc. discussed the Mobile LED-truck project during the
quarterly membership meetings and at the 2015 Virginia State Damage Prevention Conference.
Below is a brief list of stakeholders, which have expressed interest in utilizing the truck in various
events:

Washington Gas

UtiliQuest

Columbia Gas of Virginia

Roanoke Gas

Virginia Natural Gas

City of Charlottesville Gas

Dominion Virginia Power

Comcast

Cox Communications

Rappahannock Electric Cooperative
Virginia State Corporation Commission
Pipeline Hazardous Materials Safety Administration
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Issues, Problems or Challenges (Item 3 under Article IX, Section 9.02 Final Report: “The
reasons for slippage if established objectives were not met.”)
There are no issues, problems or challenges to report.

Final Financial Status Report

The total cost of the VA811 Mobile LED-truck was $168,843, which included the purchase of the
truck, custom build, computer, software, license, tags and titling. The below table denotes the
invoices paid by Virginia Utility Protection Service:

Date Supplier Description Amount Paid Check #
10/2/14 Dynamic Mobile | Custom Truck $34,890 Wire transfer
Media Build
10/24/14 Dynamic Mobile | Custom Truck $38,610 Wire transfer
Media Build
10/24/14 Rush Truck 2015 Isuzu NPR | $45,405 Wire transfer
Center Truck
5/19/15 Virginia License, tags and | $1,838 Credit Card
Department of titling
Motor Vehicles
6/1/15 HDAV Custom Truck $5.000 Check #12101
Build
6/8/15 HDAV Custom Truck $5,000 Check #12119
Build
8/5/15 HDAV Custom Truck $19,000 Check #12285
Build
8/28/15 HDAV Custom Truck $19.100 Check #12362
Build

See Attachment A Final Federal Financial Report, Standard Form 425 (SF'-425)
See Attachment B Invoice/receipts for the VA811 Mobile LED-truck

Requests of the AOR and/or PHMSA
No actions requested at this time.
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Attachment A

SF425 Federal Financial
Report



FEDERAL FINANCIAL REPORT

(Follow form instructions)

1. Federal Agency and Organizational Element 2. Federal Grant or Other Identifying Number Assigned by Federal Agency Page of
to Which Report is Submitted (To report multiple grants, use FFR Attachment) 1
1 e DTPH5614PPS20
Department of Transportation Pipeline 1
and Hazardous Materials Administration pages|

3. Recipient Organization (Name and complete address including Zip code)

Virginia Utility Protection Service, Inc.
1829 Blue Hills Circle NE Roanoke, VA 24012

4a., DUNS Number 4b, EIN
55-0859075

5. Recipient Account Number or Identifying Number
({To report multiple grants, use FFR Attachment)

146011619

6. Report Type
7 Quarterly

{: Semi-Annual
7 Annual

7. Basis of Accounting

!"'fma]

1 Cash 1 Accrual

8. Project/Grant Period
From: (Month, Day, Year)
September 22, 2014

To: (Month, Day, Year)
September 21, 2015

9. Reporting Period End Date
{Month, Day, Year)

September 10, 2015

10. Transactions

[ Cumulative

(Use lines a-c for single or multiple grant reporting)

Federal Cash {To report multiple grants, also use FFR Attachment):

a. Cash Receipls

b. Cash Disbursements

c. Cash on Hand (line a minus b)

|0 O

(Use lines d-o for single grant reporting)

Federal Expenditures and Unobligated Balance:

d. Total Federal funds authorized

100,000

e. Federal share of expenditures

100,000

f. Federal share of unliquidated obligations

g. Total Federal share (sum of lines e and f)

h. Unobligated balance of Federal funds (line d minus g)

0
100,000
0

Recipient Share:

i._Total recipient share required

100,000

j. _Recipient share of expenditures

0

k. Remaining recipient share to be provided (line i minus j)

100,000

Program Income:

I. Total Federal program income earmed

m. Program income expended in accordance with the deduction alternative

n. Program income expended in accordance with the addition alternative

0. Unexpended praogram income {line | minus line m or line n)

a. Type b. Rate c. Period From |Period To _ |d. Base

e. Amount Charged i. Federal Share

11. Indirect

g. Totals:

12. Remarks: Aftach any explanations deemed necess rnuired by Federal sponsoring agency in compliance with governing legislation:

may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. (U.S. Code, Title 18, Section 1001)

13. Certification: By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief thal the report is true, complete, and accurate, and the expenditures,
disbursements and cash receipts are for the purposes and intent set forth in the award documents. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information |

a. Typed or Printed Name and Title of Authorized Cérlifying Official

Rick Pevarski i ;
Presigent'gkCEB)Virgiinia UtiIity/Pn)léction Service, Inc.
|

c. Telephone (Area code, number and extension}

(540) 985-9355 ext. 2005

d. Email address
rpevarski@va811.com

b. Signature of Authorized Ceri

L g

ng ial

e. Date Report Submitted (Month, Day, Year)

September 11, 2015

14. Agency use only:

Standard Form 425
OMB Approval Number: 0348-0061
Explration Date: 10/31/2011

Paperwork Burden Statement

Accarding to the Paperwark Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required lo respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB Control Number. The valid OMB control

number for this information callection is 0348-0061. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 1.5 hours per response, including time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden eslimate or any other
aspect of this colleclion af information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0061), Washington, DC 20503.
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Attachment B
Invoice & Receipts



Wire Transfer Services

Outgoing Wire Transfer Request

Today's Date: Created After Deadline: Wells Fargo Reference Number:
[10/02/2014 [No ‘E‘W0054924275961744
Banker Name: Officer/Portfolio Number:
|Karen Beckner |VADOO

Banker Phone: Stare Number: Banker AU Banker MAC:
540/563-7612 |20401 [0054924  |Ra050-022

Outgoing wires can anly be sent for Wells Fargo custamers. Provide the Custarmer Copy to the custamer ensuring you give them the Wire Transfer Agreement on pages J and 4. Note:
Wells Fargo Wire Transfer Services will route wires based on correspandent banking refationships. See the Wire Transfer Information for explanations of the Mexican CLABE number, the
SWIFT BIC, the International Routing Code ("IRC") and the International Bank Account Number (*IBAN").

Originator's [nformation
g

Customer Name: Street Address:

|RICHARD F PEVARSKI 1829 BLUE HILLS CIR NE

Primary ID Typa: Primary 1D Description: Address Line 2:

[TOKN [Token ID

Primary ID St/Ctry/Prov: Primary 10 Issue Date: Primary 1D Expiration Date:;w Address Line 3: R
Secondary 1D Type: Secondary ID Description: City: State:

| ROANOKE |VA

Secandary [D State/Country.  Secondary ID Issue Date: Secondary ID Expiration Date: 2IP/Postal Code: e Country:

| | | B 24012-8661 JUS_

Business, Trust, or Estate Name: Home Phone: Business Phone:
|VIRGINIA UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICE, L540/28_3—2527

Wire Amount and Source of Funds

Create AU: Amaunt (US Dollars): Debit Wells Fargo Account: Bank/COID:
|0054924_____ |$34,890.00 |2‘300015276458“w |00377

Beneficiary/Recipient Information (This is the ultimate recipient of the wire transfer funds)

Beneficiary/Recipient Name: Name/Address Line 1:

[DYNAMIC MOBILE MEDIA LLC 8032 22ND AVE STE 115

Beneficiary Account Number/IBAN {Foreign)/CLABE (Mexica): Name/Address Line 2:

|6388661851  |«ENOSHA WI 53143-6208
Name/Address Line 3:

Information/Camments:

Beneficiary Phone Number:

Wire Fees

Wire transfer fees will be charged to the Qriginator's Debit Account. Additional fees from intermediary and beneficiary banks may be charged to international transactions,
My signature here indicates agreement to all of the information on this Qutgoing Wire Transfer Request and to the terms and conditions of this request. Wells Fargo is autharized to rely
an the information on this Request in making the requested funds transfer.

AU of Originator's Account: Wells Fargo Wire Fee Amount;
|0054924 {530

Page 1 af 4
WTRG603 (11-13 SVP)



Wire Transfer Services

Outgoing Wire Transfer Request

Today's Date: : Created After Deadline: Wells Farga Reference Number:
10/24/2014 |[FW0054924297343107

Banker Name; Officer/Portfolio Number:

[Karen Beckner [vaooo _

Banker Phone: mmbeﬂ;‘—ﬁ:nker;\lki- Banker MAC: o _--““ﬂ.—777--—‘—1—_--"“-—-‘___"}7“ i
540/563-7612 20401 10054924 . |R4050-022

SWIFT BIC, the International Routing Code ("IRC") and tha International Bank Account Number {"IBAN".

Originator's Information

Customer Name: Street Address:
[RICHARD F PEVARSKI o 1829 BLUE HILLS CIR NE )

Primary DTpe pimeyDDeprn Mgl T
|TORN __iﬁllqk?ﬂ__m_imm_.M-____,H_ = ey
Primary ID S/Ctry/Prov: Primary ID Issue Date: Primary ID Expiration Date: Address Line 3;

Secondary ID Type: Secondary ID Description: City: State:

by W T RN L s
Secondary lD_St—ate.’Country: Secondary ID Issue Date; Secondary D Expiration Date: ZIP/Postal Code: Counlry.:

| | 24012-8661 |US

Business, Trust, or Estate Name: S e e 'QW—‘HM"nmmm'”ﬁ""“ g
IVIRGINIA UTILITY PROTECTION EERNICE, e . | lSan/on3ossy

Wire Amount and Source of Funds

Create AlS: Amount (US Dallars): Debit Wells Fargo Account; Bank/COID:

0054924 $38,610.00 12000015276458 00377
SN e e e e e

Beneﬁciarleecipient Information (This is the ultimate recipient of the wire transfer funds)
Beneficiary/Recipient Name: Name/Address Line 1:

DYNAMIC MOBILE MEDIA Lic _ 8032 228D AvE stE 135 Ve
Beneficiary Account Number/IBAN {Foreign)/CLABE (Mexico); Name/Address Line 2-

[638B661891 e KENOSHA WI 53143-6 S vl 1),

Information/Comments:

EeneﬁciarythﬁJmher: e

e e s el

Wire Fees

Al of Originater's Account: Wells Farga Wire Fee Amaunt:

(0054924  |s20 R

Page 1 of 4
WTRE603 (11-13 SVP)
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Wire Transfer Services

Outgoing Wire Transfer Request

Today's Date: Created After Deadline: Wells Fargo Refarence Number:
|10/24/2014 [No |FW0054924297794107

Banker Name: Officer/Portfolio Number:

|Karen Beckner |[VAOOD

Banker Phane: Store Number: Banker AL Banker MAC: )
|540/563-7612 |20401 10054924 ;R4050~022

Outgoing wires can only be sent for Wells Fargo customers. Provide the Custamer Copy to the customer ensuiring you give them the Wire Transfer Agreement on pages 3 and 4. Note:
Wells Fargo Wire Transfer Services will route wires based on correspondent banking relationships. See the Wire Transfer Information for explanations of the Mexican CLABE number, the
SWIFT BIC, the International Routing Code {"IRC") and the International Bank Account Number ("IBAN").

Originator's Information

Customer Name: Street Address:

|[RICHARD F PEVARSKI 1829 BLUE HILLS CIR NE

Primary ID Type: Primary ID Description: Address Line 2:

| TOKN |Token ID :

Primary [D St/Ctry/Prov: Primary [0 Issue Date: Primary |D Expiration Date: Address Line 3;

| | | _
Secondary ID Type: Secondary ID Description; City: State:

{ | ROANOKE [vA
Secondary ID State/Country:  Secondary ID Issue Date: Secandary 1D Expiration Date; Z1P/Postal Code: Country:
| | E 24012-8661 |Uus
Business, Trust, or Estate Name: Home Phane: Business Phone:
|[VIRGINIA UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICE, I |540/283-2527
Wire Amount and Source of Funds

Create AU: Amaunt {(US Dollars): Debit Wells Fargo Account: Bank/COID:

0054924 1$45,405.00 |2000015276458 100377
Beneficiary/Recipient Infarmation (Thisis the ultimate recipient of the wire transfer funds)

Beneficiary/Recipient Name: Name/Address Line 1:

[Rush Truck Center

Beneficiary Account Number/IBAN (Foreign)/CLABE (Mexico): Name/Address Line 2:

(010486914

Information/Comments: Name/Address Line 3:

Rush Truck Center, Whittier, Purchase of 2015

NPR Limited slip, Stock Number F000463 - Beneficiary Phone Nurmber:

Beneficiary Bank (This is the financial institution where the beneficiary maintains their account.)

ABA/RTN SWIFT/BIC: Beneficiary Bank Name:
[114000093 | |FROST BANK
Beneficiary Bank Address: Gity: State:

| [SAN ANTONIO |TX

Page 10of 4
WTRG603 (11-13 SVP)



o = Rush Truck Center, Whittier
§ : 2450 Kella Avenue "
Whitter, CA 90601 Customer Invoice
: 1209-2166
\'«'!\‘“‘.I‘IJ-\'Hi‘|Hf;ﬂ't’ﬁh’(‘ﬁ.f(llil
TRUCHK INFORMATION VEHICLE SALES All Sales are in US Dollars
YEAR- MAKE 2015 |suzu | MODEL NPR-HD Sales Price 45,075.00
SERIALNO.  JALCAW168F7000463 | STOCK NO. 388586 Factory Paid F.ET. 0.00 i
sALESMAN  Morris Spigner F.E.T. Tire Credit 0.00
CUSTOMER INFORMATION Total Factory Paid F.E.T. 0.00 ]
Optional Extended Warranties 0.00
sooTo  VAB11 Sub-Total 45,075.00 :
ADORESS 1320 Blue Hills Circle, NE
airy Roanoke | swE VA 20 24012 Dealer Paid F.ET. * 0.00,
DATE NEW OR USED ENGINE NO, Local Taxes 0.00
1012312014 Fi q Vehicle, License, Transfer, Title, Registration Fee 0.00
n Document Processing Charge ™ 80.00
Administration Fee ** 250.00 o]
- Total Cash Delivered Price 45405000 - I
5‘*“_3 Total Down Payment {

s

HZMIV-COMm FPTO——TO

mM-TQUMMOORr TZTP

s Board D

Colifornia Alr R
A on2006 heawy-duly tiesel Of aliemative-dieset velicie operaled n Callurnia may Ye subject

o the Caitomea Ar Resources Board Regulaton (o Reduce Particulale Matter and Criens Posiaant
Emigsions from inUse Heavy-Duty Diesel Venicies 1t therefore could be sebject W exhaust fetrofil
or aeceleraled turnover requrements 10 reduce smissians of av potkiants.

Customer agrees (o hoid Rush Truck Ceniers of Cabloreia. Inc. and any of s aflikates harmiess for
any repeis anglor modficabions which may hinee 10 be made lo 1he sbove felerenced venice o
bezng 1t info compliance with perding CARE or oiher governmental reguiations which are gnacted
&er the date of purchase, Buye also agrees 1o nokt Rush Truck Centersof Callorm:s, fac. and sy
of it affiates haenless (o kosses of damages winch agents, emplayees, subsidianes, entites,
nEws,

and assgns may neur o suilar as e esu of any perding Catilornis A Resources Board (CARS)
£eQUIIONS DY SIMFST TRgUlahons winh may b pending or cnocied by other states o the lederal
government

¢ Unpaid Cash Balance Due on Delivery

Total Usad Vehicle Allowance

Less Total Balance Owed

/’f i |
o "/! ;
TRADE-IN(S)
YEAR MAKE i MODEL SERIAL NO. TRADE ;
ALLOWANCE
RUSH TRUCK CENTER
By:
State of
iCounty of

Being duly sworn says

Customer Invoice are true and correct.

*SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT - FINAL F.ET. MAY VARY,
ANY F.E.T. VARIANCE RESPONSIBLE OF DEALER.

RTC S CAITAT
Printed on 10/23/2014 at 5:57 PM.

that he/she signed the Customer Invoice, and that the statements set forth on this

Notary Public__

St

*r not a governmental fee




é am v Virginia Department of Motor Vehicles
P.O. Box 27412 Richmond, Va. 23269-0001

Date: 5/18/2015 Receipt#: 69713900466

Customer Copy

Received of: VAB11
1829 BLUE HILLS CIR NE
ROANOKE, VA 240128661

The Amount due of 51,838.78 in Payment For Original Title

TAX ON DEALER PROCESSING FEE.. Sl Amt Due: $1,838.78
B R 2 e P e e R $10.00 Amt Paid
SATLES: & USE TR, iw.smesies oras 51.,825.54 Charge: $1,838.78

ND DN Lo
WRE A b
so7-BNK

\

By: - Teiller: DMVEWL
{Authorized Signature) Location: ROANOKE CSC
Settlementi: 6975139001
Log#: 00466
Date Paid: 05/19/15
Customer #: 550859075
Title #: 87509703
VIN: JALCAW168F7000463

Acknowledgement of Monies Received



HDAV Outdoor

SOLD TO:

VAB11

1829 Biue Hilis Circle NE
Roanoke, VA 24012

Rick Pevarski

HDAY Qutdoor LLC
7780 Duneville Bid 2
Las Vegas NV 89139

Phone 702 222 4328

QFFICIAL Invoice 1517150101A

OTHERWISE
Name:

Phene: 1 540 761 5810 Fax:

Quantity

Description

Company Name:
Street Address:
City, ST, ZIP Code:

Unit Price

SHIP TO: SAME AS SOLD TO ADDRESS UNLESS NOTED

o e

1

HDAV Qutdoor will supply a custom built Three Sided Mohile LED Video High
Definition Truck which will be built on to an Isuzu NPR cab chassis Diesel cab-
over truck. The lsuzu truck will be supplied Dy the customer.

We will modify the Isuzu Cab Chassis and install a 6 5ft High by 6ft wide 6mm
SMD VIDEQ HD Advertizing display enclosure on the passenger and drivers side
of the Truck. and a 6.5 High by 5fl wide Bmm SMD VIDEC HD Advertizing display
enciosure on the Rear of the Truck. The two side display enclosures are designed
to fold out. When (he displays are folded out the LED displays wili be
approximately 23 Ft wide.

We will mount a 25 KVW used WhisperWatt Diesel generator on the Isuzu Cab
Chassis that will be professionally wired to the LED displays and the Windows
based compuler system. The computer system will have a Blug Ray Player, and
wireiess communication The computer wili have pre-instatied LED advertizing and
scheduling software.

We will instail a mast it that is capable of lifting the LED displays to a height that
will allow the displays to be lifted up to 9 feet above the ground

System wilt aiso inctude the following .-

- Sound system with 2 speakers installed on both sides of the LED display
enclosure and 2 addifional rear speakers.

-GPS tracking system

-Saleilite Receiver with auto-acguire satellite control

We will include a air foil installation to help prevent unsafe buftering as part of
truck build

The factory Warranty on the LED display will be (5) years

We will provide 1 day of training at HDAV Outdoor's facility.

We will provide spare parts. including Power supply, cables. scan controflers, and
spare Modules

Delivery time 8 weeks from Deposit on order.

If the truck is not ready in 8 weeks from receiving deposit on order, and the delay
1s not caused by conditions that are beyond the control of HDAV outdoar. HDAV
wili agree to pay a penalfly of $500 per week.

$79,000.00

j/:E 5o
fié" .....;i‘%i
($30,817.00)
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($30,817.00)
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Dehbbie Hofbauer

From: Rick Pevarski

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 9:16 AM

To: Jim Allen; Debbie Hofbauer

Subject: RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck
approved

From: Jim Allen

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 9:06 AM

To: Debbie Hofbauer; Rick Pevarski

Subject: RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

Rick,
Recognizing that the total request will exceed the PHMSA grant by approximately $18 K, | recommend approval.

3 :/r',,';

From: Debbie Hofbauer

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 8:23 AM

To: Jim Allen

Subject: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

a# [ oep T .
; 2’We fvh«—xmnf of _mob/le Trucd .

e 59§_Q%m Apprv Mﬁ«gﬂzzﬂé‘v

ua?tiusﬂ tise;

i ck#___ (4119 _Date é/%//f‘




VIRGINIA UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICE, INC.

HDAV Outdoor, LLC
Date Type Reference Original Amt.
6/8/2015  Bill 5,000.00

Wells Fargo Checking Payment 2 of 4 towards truck build out

Balance Due
5,000.00

6/8/2015
Discount

Check Amount

12119

Payment
5,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00



Debbie Hofbauer

From: Rick Pevarski

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 9:16 AM

To: Jim Allen; Debbie Hofbauer

Subject: RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck
approved

From: Jim Allen

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 9:06 AM

To: Debbie Hofbauer; Rick Pevarski

Subject: RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

Rick,
Recognizing that the total request will exceed the PHMSA grant by approximately $18 K, I recommend approval.

A
. //.Hﬂ

From: Debbie Hofbauer

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 8:23 AM

To: Jim Allen

Subject: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

Acct# _ /S Dept. L 7
Descr '

. T,rf\/ ﬁcafmgnf o HrAY o

TRUCK il ,
iRt S et s

A s 1
| ACCoun

‘ _‘J sﬂ._,“!
Check # L5 mas Fi’/u//’”“)




HDAV Qutdoor, LLC

Date Type Reference Original Amt.
7/31/2015  Bill 19,000.00

Wells Fargo Checking Payment 3 of 4 towards truck build out

8/6/2015
Balance Due Discount
19,000.00
Check Amount

12285

Payment
19,000.00
19,000.00

19,000.00



Debbie Hofbauer

From:
Sent:

To:
Subject:

approved

From: Jim Allen

Rick Pevarski

Monday, June 01, 2015 9:16 AM

Jim Allen; Debbie Hofbauer

RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 2:06 AM

To: Debbie Hofbauer; Rick Pevarski
Subject: RE: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

Rick,

Recognizing that the total request will exceed the PHMSA grant by approximately $18 K, | recommend approval.

e

From: Debbie Hofbauer

Sent: Monday, June 01, 2015 8:23 AM

To: Jim Allen

Subject: Purchase Requisition #dh060115-01 _Completion of the VA811 Mobile Truck

W LT e LT

FINal  TPImenT For
MoObile TrueX
Amt /9, ) $3°°  Apprv W

Accounting Use:
Check #__ /< % C 2 __ Date 3/ 28//4”

e
\.:
eI
O
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VIRGINIA UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICE, INC.

HDAYV Outdoor, LLC -

Date Type Reference Original Amt.
8/28/2015  Bill 19,188.00

Wells Fargo Checking Payment 4 of 4 towards truck build out

8/28/2015
Balance Due Discount
19,188.00
Check Amount

12362

Payment
19,188.00
19,188.00

19,188.00
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